FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal _South Penn Natural Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Union Trust Building
Parkersburg, West Vir

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 6, 1948
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
_Walker District
: ADDRESS
Wood Count
_Jane Jackson Cox et al - 4
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS BFO LS s
1204 Juliana Street Well No 30 St as"

_Parkersburg, West Virginia
ADDRESS

__.__charhs_SM arm

GENTLEMEN: ‘
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_

August 29, 1896 ,madeby___ C, He Shattuck , to
P. A, Gilbert , and recorded on the_2_9ih__day
of August., 1896 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 86 page 475 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. j
Very truly yours, -
§outh Penn Nat W

Fred H. Barnettsit orsmaror Lﬁd Agent
Union Trust Building

(@3}
N/
7
/4

Address STREET
of
Well Operator] Parkersburg 12/15/2023
s N N\ STATE

*Section 38 . ... If no su¢h objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Address____ [uarkersburg, Wi

C. H _Shattuck

Tract Acres_225 lLease No. 270/
Well (Farm) No._.3@0  Serial No.__________|

Elevation (Spirit Level) ML____
Quadrangle fy/?ﬂbff/?

County__Méd_Dlstnct_m&;
Engineer ), - . od 20

Engineer’s Registration No. 1429
File No. Drawing No.

Date J!Q[Z.ma_jcale /=800
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._uao;%slzoz?’

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

‘*IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
K & E CO., N. Y.




AAQ

 Loutth B Aotaral Goslormpamy

UNION TRUST BUILDING
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

January 7, 1948,

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Notice of Proposed Location of 0il and Gas Well for
our well No. 30 on the Charles Shattuck 225-acre tract in Walker District,

Wood County, West Virginia. Also enclosed is cloth tracing and two (2)
prints showing location of the well.

Very truly yours,

South Penn Natural Gas Company

C/éf//

Fred H. Bar
Land Agent
gam
enc.,
U, TN
:é‘? _{AN;&:@;& %’
S plbimy =
& ATy

12/15/2023



/), I

Union Trust Bui
Pammg,’ut rginia
Gontdemons

Bnolosed is peruit WOO245 to drill Well
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12/15/2023
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle 011
WELL RE
Permit No. WOO-245~ CORD 0il or Gas Well
e (KIND)
Company. g . .
’ g He Casing and Used in Left in
Address Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm_Charles Shattuck Acres_ 210
Location (wagx&) Stillwell Creek Size
Well Elev 16 Kind of Packer
i ict $ o m

Distric Count 13 3 1 fone
The supfi@ @@ Pact is owned in fee by Unknown 10 Més——mne—wogl?gﬁm———

Address. 8% uﬂ——m
Mineral rights are owned by. Shattu"k Heir S ? 654 Depthet-o == .

own

LAd S. 53/16

Drilli o .ﬂ,’és 3 Perf, t
commence : PR erf. to
b I—f=6=1;8 2210 2210 s
Drilling compiiatedwa 2 None Pert. bottom—_____.__
Date Shot_ From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom__________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
“None

/10ths Merec. in

Inch

CASING CEMENTED SIZE No, Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 15t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATNo OOB.;.EET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED. MO FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT.
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color H%l;(}tor Top Bottom o(l)-llw(:::r Depth Remarks
Clay Yellow Soft 00 20
Rock A 20 30
Red 30 60
Lime 60 75
sandy 75 123
red 123 150
Slate 150 155
Red 155 180
Lime 180 187
Red 187 215
Slat/ 215 225
Red 225 238
Lime 238 250
Slate 250 256
Red 256 305
Lime 305 318
Red 318 335
Lime 335 4,00
Red 400 L05
Lime 4,05 4L22
Red L22 455
Lime L55 478
Red 478 540
Lime 540 556
Red 556 561
Lime 561 568
Red 568 590
Slate 590 602
Red 602 618

(over)



Depth
Found

Remarks

® e Z - D

Formation Color Hasl:lftor Top Bottom 3ﬂv’v§::r
Slete 618 635
Lime 635 640
Slate Td lime 64,0 690
Sand 690 710
£late ’ 710 720
Red 720 751
Slate 751 760
Red 760 815
Lime 815 820
Red 820 835
Lime 835 839
Slate 839 875
Lime 875 880
Slate 880 900
Red 900 920
Lime 920 935
slate 935 967
Lime 967 975
Slate 975 977
Lime o977 980
Slate 080 992
Lime 992 998
Slete 998 1010
Lime 1010keee 1028
Slate loz28 1033
Lime 1033 1041
Slate 1041 1056
Red 1056 1067
Lime 1067 1069
Slate 1069 1075
Send 1075 1108
Lime 1108 1120
= i |
Slate

Lime 1152 1167
Slate 1167 1271
Lime 1271 1280
Send 1280 1302
Lime 1302 1315
Slate 1315 1330
Lime 1330 1350
Slate 1350 1399
Sand 1379 1,08
Slate gna shellp 1408 | 1476
Sand 1476 1525
Lime 1525 1555
Sand 1555 1615
Lime 1615 1655
Send 1655 1821
Line 1821 1875
Slate 1875 1895
Lime 1895 1905
Slate shells 1905 2187
Berea .
Total dopth 2221 feet completied and gldd of it

Augu
c15¥& morser

APPROVED

12

15/2023

2
, 19

By Clydec WcPesk, Owner

By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

%/{( 3 (T DEPARTMENT OF MINES
4 J AL OIL AND GAS DIVISION
: WELL RECORD
Permit No. WOO=2,5 0il or Gas Weil.. 941
Company—mmmmm.s_ﬂompmy_* Bt it Used in e s
e e m
Address__ Union Trust Bl Parkersbur Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Charles Shat cres. 200 . :
Location (waters) ; 5e
Well No 30 : Elev. 805,51 16 Kind of Packer
District_ Walker  County_ Wood 13 Steel Shoe
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_dohn .and €lara 10 310 Size of _
—_MQBF___Addressmr_,_ﬂ._Ea._ =x%85/8 | | 1068 | 7"0D x 63
Mineral rights are owned by_!hnﬁ_lﬁck&on_c_oL_e_f._a]__ %7 1854 | Depthset_ 1854
1204 Juliana St., Address Parkersburg, W, Va., 53/16
Drilling commenced_____February 21, 1948 3 = Perf. top
Drilling completed April 6: 198 22 Tabingl 0 | 2198 | Perf botiom
Date Shot APril 15,48From  2200' T, 2209t Liners Used__ Perf. top.
with____ 40 quarts : Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING_ CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. F't.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. = -
0il A Hbls. Y0e0H hrn COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT EET. NCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 17201 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hasl:}tor Top Bottom oor“W(z?:r II,‘) ::'t‘l& Remarks
Clay 0 20
Stone 20 30
Red Rock 30 60
Limey 60 75
Sandy 75 123
Red Rock 123 150
Slate 150 155
Red Rock 155 180
Lime 180 187
Red Rock 187 215
White Slate 215 25
Red Rock 225 238
Lime 238 250
White Slate 250 256
Red Rock 256 305
Limey 305 313
Red Rock 595 318
Lime 318 335
Red Rock 335 343
Lime 343 400
Red Rock 400 LO5
Lime - L05 422
Red Rock L22 455
Lime 455 478
Red Rock 478 540
Lime 540 556 ik
Red Rock 556 561 feaady. o
Lime 561 568 s
Red Rock 568 590 Je
Lime 590 602 IR >
White Slate 602 618 Wt T2
Red Rock 618 635 o | T
Lime Shell 635 640 & %
Slate&Shells 640 690 ) e\
Sand 690 710 Ny 5 o s
Slate 710 720 % (/‘ \
Red Rock 720 751
Slate 751 760
Red Rock 760 815

(Over)



Formation Color ngodftor Top Bottom 3"",&?3 I]i‘):ll:rt:lz‘l Remarks
Lime Shells 815 820
Red Rock 820 835
Lime Shells 835 839
Slate 839 875
Lime Sheel? 875 880
Slate 880 900
Red Rock 900 920
Lime 920 935
Slate 935 967
Lime 967 975
Slate - 975 977
Lime 977 980
Slate 980 998
Limey Shell 998 1002
Black Slate 1002 1010
Gritty 1010 1028
Slate 1028 1033
Blouder 1033 1041
Black Slate 1041 1056
Pink Rock 1056 1067
Lime 1067 1069
Slate 1069 1075
Cow Run Sand 1075 1108 .
0il 1075 Show
Gritty Lime 1108 1120
Sand 1120 1135
Slate 1135 1162
Lime 1162 1167
Sand 1167 1182
Slate & Shells 1182 1271
Lime 1271 1280
Sand 1280 1302
Gritty Lime 1302 1315
Shale 1315 1328
Black Slate 1328 1330
Lime 1330 1350
Slate 1350 1367
Slate 1367 1379
Sand 1379 1408
Slate&Shells 1408 1476
Sand 1476 1525
Lime 1525 1555
Maxon Sand 1555 1615
Lime 1615 1635
Limey Slatf 1635 1655
Injun Sand 1655 1813 Water 1720
Lime 1813 1875
Slate 1875 1895
Lime 1895 1905
Slate &Shetls g 1905 2187
Brown Shal 2187 2198
Berea Sand 2198 2208
Black Lime 2208 el 0il Pay 2198-2207
Total depth 2221 T8¢
e I &@ x ﬁ
Remark%: Cleaning Qut completed May 6, 194
Pumpimg 1p barrels oil per day
Gas 13,192 cu. feet per day
z 12/15/2023
Date May 20, , 1948
APPROVED__South- 7 Owner
« A 7ty
ByFred H, Barnett  (Title) &u& Agent



{ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(2

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 7/‘90 (1 2}/‘5 //A:J Well No e é

COMPANY ﬁm/ »)/ . ZLM_/ ADDRESS X/f’i S Lt // Z{/ zZa

FARM //47//\1 J/ﬂz?fz/f DISTRICT )777/&{ 5 COUNTY 7/0 7

Filling Material Used

‘j ///7 " ( Vi

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
¢
=& 5 - 0 I -
[ z " / 5-‘ c‘;/f/ é S(S' 0
p ‘ k7. 1/ : !
A b5 sy Croe,
7//) é) .. ( / -(7(/ /p/,z// JO& i /() ‘-\(‘ Cp/{/_/,( 2
— . o2 / & / [#4 /
VL I /7/11‘{(, g A / s ,z/// ;
7 > /—3 /‘ 3 L~
\.K/ﬂzf /// . 4 zZzt Q{/ ( e o o e A Y 6/
Wolll & Well |V W Gane o LK
~ /57’/213'//[3‘“7‘ 7 E./f’ 2!‘_16( 2L /
P

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

P/ 5/

7 Date

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

==

~—

//6/» i

C‘C‘rLA/

7

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 0Qil or Gas Well e
tKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccempany
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County 8Y4

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth.__.
S . sy e 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
LEr i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lo SRten
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE NoPTo = - _-Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
['resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



& 3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 7/’0 (5 Js L/ S - f & Well No T
COMPANY —é (‘/2 / ¢ /I/,e@/\ ADDRESS X 2L Zu Va //Z L/Ug
FARM__/ Va L/ alto &{/{([Z//Z/ﬁé’/% DISTRICT e / /{a t R Jf/

e 4 G /5//45 A 7/ ¥’//c’ﬂ

Filling Material Used ( £ 27 2

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

7 Z /S";v
/IS L% O

; L/

5] 4
P < 5 /iﬁ /’1{5 S [>
>
SATET A A
gl P20 LAY
=
/

- ,/— /'/ /f, = ( 4 l'/ 3/ 7‘/ 'I 7
%1{( ,y/// // ,,/u( ////M»zeA/

y

{8

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
{

—

&
= " West Virginia
N : Dept. of Mines

/€ ;;/2/ it o . —~
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /
: »’/’/ e S \ /’

Fo= DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lél'_'l' IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
= Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer__________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Siza oF
District. County 84
654 Heptirser——— e
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total'depth- ___— — -~
rilling complete otal dep s Pest. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perfibottom= = -

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merc. in____Inch

/10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perfohottom— = o

SIZE

Qil

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names :

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/202



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
Address Complete Address
: August 14 1962
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
o : District
Address .
Wood
County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__30
Shattuck Heirs
por e Charles Shattueck Picatia

Unknown

354-7719
Inspector to be notifisd@TTY Stevens, Grantsvillerclephone Number

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Clyde McPeek

Well Operator

gny well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
dith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
JOPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 12/15/2023

registered engingge
“WORK ORDE )

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WO0-245-P

Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth 2221

Bridge at2168 or 30'above top of berea sand.

12'cracked stone and 2 sacks neat cement on bridge

Red clay from top of bridge to 1880' or 26'belowseat of 6-5/8 casing

l0'cracked stome and 2 sacks neat cemeht on bridge

Pull 6-5/8 casing if possible.

Bridge at 1130'or 22' below: bottom of 2nd cow run sand

10'eracked stone and 2 bags neat cement on bridge.

Red clay t0l070' or 5' above top of 2nd cow run sand.

Cracked stone and cement 1lo70' to 1060°',

Clay and cavings 1060' to0325!

bridge at 325!

Cracked stone and cement 325' to 315' or 5' below seat of 1l0'casing
Clay from3l5' to L' of surface,

Piece of casingset in hole and imbedded im concrete outside ,and fille?

with concrete inside,with farm name,owners name and date 1nscribed #he
thereon,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
Clyde McPeek

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aqgﬂvg}ébl??’

5(0 day of. M‘:}j"“j_" : 19!”1

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By: Q/LJ/LIAMJ‘MIIE\UIMK\

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copyfor the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.



- ~

FORM OG-8

¢ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AT b DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘\ o : OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

'No Coal Clyde McPeek

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Davisville, R,1l.West,Va,

ADDRESS

MPLETE ADDRESS
Oct,20 1962 =
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION ;
Walker =
. District
ADDRESS Wood
Shattuck Heirs 00 County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 0
Unknown Well. No 3
ADDRESS

Chas., Shattuck
Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... BerTy Stevens, Grantsville, West,Va.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss

County of __Wood
Clyde McPeek r Arlie Satterfield

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that t & }fdarefxg rlﬁxced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the: gbth_day of August 10 62 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED  CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND Cc8G csG

LEFT IN

= BULLED
Berea Sand Total depth 22217 1854 Y Nome
Bridge set at 2I70* ‘

ILtc
j i 14

fo 7%
&

neatcement—on—bridg
e
t01885"* "

10'cracked stone and 2 safgks
neat cement on fill clay 5
Tylled 77" O«D.to est, Li}0°

Bridge at est 1I40°
Crack

P

1300t
e e B N

at330"

Cracked stone 330'to 312’
with 2sacks cement

Clay on bridge to 3'or
surrace

COAL SEAMS

ce DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

conerete to surface
(NAME) Jnd_ﬂllﬁd_JLO top of pip

(NAME) with owners name dateand

well no. inscribed thereo
(NAME)

(NAME)

18th
and that the work of plugging a.rglzﬁllmg said well was completed on the day of
oct. 19

And further deponents saith not. /ﬁi// am = =2 /k

74 11512
Sworn to and subscribed before me/ t}?as““ -<2 3 5 ,19 g@
glﬁ(’ = ;’A "}~ ‘\ﬁ-‘ /77[44( C[e («-Z '
N’

My ssion expires: Q - A Nofary Public. :
% 2{/ P /y OC: 1962 & Permit No /OO 45~
n:ea/ /







é/" g
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12/15/2023





